

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or 30.01.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto 01.00 PM & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on 29.01.2025.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	Construction of Multipurpose sports stadium at Raghunath ka Padhar Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Clearing of grass etcetera.	Rs 56,419	Rs 1,200	Rs. 350	One Month
2.	Annual repair and maintenance of Victoria bridge over river Beas at Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing painting work.	Rs 75,005	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month
3.	Annual repair and maintenance of New Suketi at Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing painting work.	Rs 57,766	Rs 1,200	Rs. 350	One Month
4.	Annual repair and maintenance of old Suketi bridge at Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing painting work.	Rs 45,144	Rs 900	Rs. 350	One Month
5.	Annual repair and maintenance of 124 mtr. Span bridge over River Beas near Victoria Bridge at Distt Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing painting work.	Rs 97,714	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
6.	C/o Link road from veda Ra Karnal to Manger in GP Dawahan. (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips and ROFD between km 0/00 to 0/600) Job-I	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
7.	C/o Link road from veda Ra Karnal to Manger in GP Dawahan. (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips and ROFD between km 0/00 to 0/600) Job-II	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
8.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Submission of Architectural design/ drawings and approval of competent authority.	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
9.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.V)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
10.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.IV)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
11.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.III)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
12.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.2)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
13.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.1)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
14.	Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building under Mandi Division No.II (SH:- Hiring of labour for clearing of blocked manholes, sewer line, etcetera at Jail road Mandi	Rs 98,206	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
15.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HPPWD Mandi (SH:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail Road Mandi (Job NO.1)	Rs 94,426	Rs 1,900	Rs. 350	One Month
16.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HPPWD Mandi (SH:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail Road Mandi (Job NO.2)	Rs 76,636	Rs 1,600	Rs. 350	One Month
17.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HPPWD Mandi (SH:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail Road Mandi (Job NO.3)	Rs 80,056	Rs 1,600	Rs. 350	One Month
18.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HPPWD Mandi (SH:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail Road Mandi (Job NO.4)	Rs 72,523	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest.
The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO), G.S.T No.
3. Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Mandi Division No-II HPPWD Mandi.
4. The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
5. The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
6. Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
7. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
8. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
9. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
10. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
11. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
12. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose past performance is not good and those who have many works in hand.
13. The bidders bidding for works at Sr. No. 8 to 13 must posses degree in Architecture & he/she should be member of council of architecture strict proof of same be produced.


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HPPWD Mandi

Dated: -

21/01/2025

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2024-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HPPWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 56419.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1200.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Multipurpose sports stadium at Raghunath ka Padhar Mandi Dist. Mandi (H.P.)

Sub Head:- Clearing of grass etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm. (thirty centimetre) measured at any height above ground and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 (fifty) metres outside the periphery of the area cleared complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in, all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5060.00	11.15	Rupees Eleven and Paise Fifteen Only	Per square metre	56419.00
	Total:-					56419.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 J.P.W.D. Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Victoria bridge over river Beas at Distt. Mandi (H.P.)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 75005.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
Time:- One Month

Sub Head:- Providing painting work

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Painting one or more coats on old work with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	931.16	80.55	Rupees Eighty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	75005.00
	Total:-					75005.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. II,
 H.P. PWD Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 57766.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1200.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of New Suketi bridge at Dist. Mandi (H.P.)

Sub Head:- Providing painting work.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3 112.00	4 16.25	5 Rupees Sixteen and Paise Twenty Five Only	6 Per square metre	7 1820.00
2	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 litr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.80 litr/10 sqm (zero point eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	112.00	115.90	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	12981.00
3	Painting one or more coats on old work with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	533.40	80.55	Rupees Eighty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	42965.00
	Total:-					57766.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
AP PWD Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of old Suketi bridge at Dist. Mandi (H.P.)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 45144.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 900.00
Time:- One Month

Sub Head:- Providing painting work.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Painting one or more coats on old work with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	509.10	80.55	Rupees Eighty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	41008.00
2	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	254.55	16.25	Rupees Sixteen and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	4136.00
	Total:-					45144.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. II,
 HP PWD, Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97714.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of 124 mtr Span bridge over River Beas near Victoria Bridge at Dist Mandi (H.P.)
Sub Head:- Providing painting work

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Wall painting one or more coats on old work with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	670.12	93.15	Rupees Ninety Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Per square metre	62422.00
2	Painting one or more coats on old work with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	106.44	80.55	Rupees Eighty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	8574.00
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	201.04	16.25	Rupees Sixteen and Paise Twenty Five square Only	Per square metre	3267.00
4	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	201.04	116.65	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	23451.00
	Total:-					97714.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No II,
H.P.W.D. Mandi

*age rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						990000.00
N.O.W.	C/o Link road from Veda Ra Kamal to Mangeri in GP Dawahan (SH.- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips and ROPD between KM 00.- 06/00)Job-II	Estimated Cost	20000.00			
S.No	Description Of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In figures	In words	
1	Hiring of JCB/ Excavator cum loader for removal of slips and boulders in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth and unserviceable material from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per the direction of engineer in charge. Any loss to public /private property during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by engineer in charge.	90.00	Per hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	990000.00
Total						990000.00

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No 11
HPPWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98000.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi HP.
Sub Head:- Submission of Architectural design/ drawings and approval of competent authority.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Submission of Architectural Drawing/Design as per field survey and SBC survey supplied by the department and its approval thereafter from competent authority of department as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
HP PWD, Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00


Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P

Sub Head:- Preparation and submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings (Job No.V)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of preliminary drawings after preliminary survey, modifying as per client's instructions and then submitting the final Architectural Drawings, cross sectional drawings and two side elevation along with plinth area cost estimate as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 J.P.W.D. Mandi, S.Y.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Preparation and submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings (Job No.IV)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of preliminary drawings after preliminary survey, modifying as per client's instructions and then submitting the final Architectural Drawings, cross sectional drawings and two side elevation along with plinth area cost estimate as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.00 No.	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 P.P.V.D. Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Preparation and submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings (Job No.III)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of preliminary drawings after preliminary survey, modifying as per client's instructions and then submitting the final Architectural Drawings, cross sectional drawings and two side elevation along with plinth area cost estimate as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00



 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 PWD, Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Preparation and submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings (Job No.II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of preliminary drawings after preliminary survey, modifying as per client's instructions and then submitting the final Architectural Drawings, cross sectional drawings and two side elevation along with plinth area cost estimate as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	1.00 No	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00



 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 J.P.P.W.D. Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 98000.00
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Preparation and submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings (Job No.)

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Preparation of preliminary drawings after preliminary survey, modifying as per client's instructions and then submitting the final Architectural Drawings, cross sectional drawings and two side elevation along with plinth area cost estimate as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	1.00 No.	98000.00	Rupees ninety eight thousand and paise nil only	Per Job	98000.00
	Total:-					98000.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 P.W.D. Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98206.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building under Mandi Division No II
Sub Head:- Hiring of labour for cleaning of blocked manholes, sewer line, etcetera at Jail road Mandi.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Engagement of Sewer man to perform semi-skilled work in connection with the maintenance and operation of sewer system, operates catch basin cleaner, removes obstruction from sewers with sewer roads and sewer cables, pumps out siliers or excavation that have become flooded as the result of storms, repairs sewers, manholes and catch basin and other related jobs. He is responsible for every day inspection, maintenance and complaint disposal and other duty assigned by the Junior engineer complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	140.00	701.47	Rupees Seven Hundred One and per Paise Forty Seven Only	Per day	98206.00
Total:-						98206.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II
 MP PWD, Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 94426.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No III HP PWD Mandi.
Sub Head:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail road Mandi. (Job No. 1)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Supplying of Double bed size 75"x72" (Seventy five inch into seventy two inch) made of 19mm (nineteen millimetre) thick block board with teak beading on the edge, having head and foot sizedly polished with walnut melamine finish complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	94426.00	Rupees ninety four thousand twenty six and paise nil only.	Each	94426.00
	Total					94426.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 HP PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 76636.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1600.00
Time:- One month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP PWD Mandi
Sub Head:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail road Mandi (Job No 2)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Supplying of Sofa set four seater (2(two)+2(two)) frame made of teak wood with arms having cushioned seat and back covered with best quality fabric complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	76636.00	Rupees seventy six thousand six hundred thirty six and paise nil only.	Each	76636.00
					Total	76636.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 HP PWD, Mandi. *8/11*

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 80056.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
Time:- One month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No.III HP.PWD. Mandi.
Sub Head:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail road Mandi. (Job No.3)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Supplying of four seater dining set of wooden frame having glass top complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	67740.00	Rupees sixty seven thousand seven hundred forty and paise nil only.	Each	67740.00
2	Supplying of side table wooden frame having glass top complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00 No.	6158.00	Rupees six thousand one hundred fifty eight and paise nil only.	Each	12316.00
					Total	80056.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 HP-PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 72523.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non residential building under Mandi Sub-Division No III HP PWD, Mandi
Sub Head:- Providing furniture in Class-III Rest house at Jail road Mandi (Job No 4)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Supplying of Centre table frame made of teak wood having glass top complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	1.00 No	39686.00	Rupees thirty nine thousand six hundred eighty six and paise nil only	Each	39686.00
2	Supplying and installation of Aquaguard Rotuv MTDS Alkaline or its equivalent complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	32837.00	Rupees thirty two thousand eight hundred thirty seven and paise nil only	Each	32837.00
					Total	72523.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. II,
 HP PWD, Mandi.